OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

September 10, 1956

Mr. Jason Kellahin P.O. Box 597 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

In behalf of your client, Centinental Oil Company, we enclose two copies of each of the following orders:

Order R-864 issued in Case 1110 Order R-865 issued in Case 1114 Order R-866 issued in Case 1115 Order R-872 issued in Case 1113 Order R-876 issued in Case 1111

All of these orders are dated August 30, 1956.

Very truly yours,

A. L. Porter, Jr. Secretary - Director

prp

Cast File

A M CATICE COC



Wall DEN J

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

PETROLEUM BUILDING
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

July 16, 1956

Case # 1114

R. L. ADAMS
DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT
OF PRODUCTION
NEW MEXICO DIVISION

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Re: Continental Oil Company
Application for 240-acre
NSP unit for its Lockhart
B-31 well No. 6 in Section
31-T 21S-R 36E, Jalmat Gas
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We have been reviewing our gas development program in this area and in doing so have determined that another well, No. 4, on this lease is to be recompleted at an early date. It is felt that the H/2 SW/4 of section 31 would be more appropriately allocated to our No. 4 well. An application for hearing to secure this unit is now being prepared.

It is therefore respectfully requested that the subject application, now set for hearing on July 25, 1956, at Hobbs, New Mexico, be dismissed.

Yours very truly,

RIA-BC

cc: Jason W. Kellahin